
2024-2025 School Calendar Draft
August 20 & 21 2024 Tuesday/Wednesday New Teachers Report
August 26 2024 Monday All Staff Report /Professional Development
August 27 2024 Tuesday Freshmen & New Students/Early Release @12:00 PM
August 28 2024 Wednesday All Students Report - Week 1
August 30 2024 Friday No School

September 2 2024 Monday Labor Day/No School
September 3 2024 Tuesday School Re-Opens
September 27 2024 Friday Early Release/Staff Development @ 10:44AM - Follow Week 1 Periods 1-4

October 4 2024 Friday Progress Reports Issued Term 1
October 10 2024 Thursday Meet the Teacher - Parent/Guardians to Attend (5:30 PM-7:30 PM)
October 14 2024 Monday No School/Columbus Day
October 29 2024 Tuesday Term 1 Ends Week 1

November 1 2024 Friday Term 1 Ends Week 2
November 1 2024 Friday Early Release/Staff Development  @10:44 AM - Follow Week 2 Periods 1-4 
November 3 2024 Sunday Open House (1-4 PM)
November 2024  ELA Retest Session 1
November 2024  ELA Retest Session 2
November 8 2024 Friday Report Cards Issued Term 1 
November 11 2024 Monday No School/Veterans Day
November 2024  Math Retest Session 1
November 2024  Math Retest Session 2
November 21 2024 Thursday Parents’ Night (5:30 PM-7:30 PM)
November 27-29 2024 Wednesday-Friday No School/Thanksgiving Recess

December 2 2024 Monday School Re-Opens
December 13 2024 Friday Progress Reports Issued Term 2
December 20 2024 Friday Early Release/Staff Development  @ 10:44 AM - Follow Week 2 Periods 5-8     
December 23 - Jan 1 2024/2025 No School/Holiday Vacation

January 2 2025 Thursday School  Re-Opens 
January 14 2025 Tuesday Term 2 Ends Week 1
January 17 2025 Friday Term 2 Ends Week 2
January 20 2025 Monday No School/Martin Luther King Day
January 21-24 2025 Tuesday-Friday Mid Term Assessments
January 31 2025 Friday Report Cards Issued Term 2

February 2025  Biology Retest Session 1
February 2025  Biology Retest Session 2
February 7 2025 Friday Early Release/Staff Development  @10:44 AM - Follow Week 1 Periods 5-8
February 17-21 2025 Monday-Friday No School/Winter Vacation
February 24 2025 Monday School Re-Opens

March 2025  ELA Retest Session 1/Session 2
March 2025  Math Retest 
March 14 2025 Friday Progress Reports Issued Term 3
March 2025  ELA Grade 10 MCAS Session 1
March 2025  ELA Grade 10 MCAS Session 2

April 1 2025 Tuesday Term 3 Ends Week 1
April 4 2025 Friday Term 3 Ends Week 2
April 11 2025 Friday Report Cards Issued Term 3
April 18 2025 Friday Early Release/Staff Development  @10:44 AM - Follow Week 2 Periods 1-4
April 21-25 2025 Monday-Friday No School/Spring Vacation
April 28 2025 Monday School Re-Opens

May 2 2025 Friday SkillsUSA/Early Release @ 10:44 AM - Follow Week 1 Periods 1-4
May 2025  Math Grade 10 MCAS Session 1
May 2025  Math Grade 10 MCAS Session 2
May 16 2025 Friday Progress Reports Issued Term 4
May 26 2025 Monday No School/Memorial Day
May 27 2025 Tuesday Senior Sign Out/Grades Close
May 27 2025 Tuesday Term 4 Ends Week 2 
May 29 2025 Thursday Graduation/Early Release @ 10:44AM - Follow Week 1 Periods 5-8

June 3 2025 Tuesday Term 4 ends Wk 1
June 2025  Biology Grade 9 MCAS Session 1
June 2025  Biology Grade 9 MCAS Session 2
June 5-6 2025 Thursday-Friday Final Exams - Week 2
June 9-10 2025 Monday-Tuesday Final Exams - Week 1
June 12 2025 Thursday Last Day For Students
June 13 2025 Friday Last Day For Teachers
June 19 2025 Thursday No School /Juneteenth
June 20 2025 Friday Last Day (Includes 5 Snow Days)*

School Day Begins @ 7:43am and ends at 2:03pm

 *2024-2025 - School Calendar is subject to change
Approved by School Committee on:  5/08/24


